
GMS Afterschool Athletic Schedule 
Regular Games/Matches, Boys play first M/T & Girls first on W/Th 

(Golf Practice Dates Are Not Entered on the Athletic Schedule – Participants Listen to Coaches) 

 

Mon Mar 11 4:20 T & F and Girls Soccer Teams Practice 

  6:00 Boys Soccer Semifinals, GMS Hosts Varsity Lakes @ Mariner High.  Boys play second after the 

  re-scheduled Girls TR/OC Match. 

Tues Mar 12 4:20 T&F Team Practice 

  6:00 Girls Soccer Semifinals, GMS Hosts winner of TR/OC Match @ Mariner High  

Wed Mar 13 4:20 Soccer and T & F Teams Practice 

Thur Mar 14 6:00 Soccer Finals Double-Header, Boys Play First, Opponent & Location TBA 

Fri Mar 15  TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DUTY DAY 

Mon Mar 18-22  NO SCHOOL -- SPRING BREAK 

Mar 25  4:20 T&F Team Practice 

Golf & Tennis Tryouts Begin (GMS & TMS Golf Teams share the Coral Oaks Range on Tuesday    and 

Course on Thursday.  Range Card and bucket of 50 provided, no cost.  Will expire, 4/29).   

Tues Mar 26 4:20 Tennis Tryouts 

  5:45 Boys North Regional Track & Field Qualifier, Location is Dunbar High School 

Wed Mar 27 4:20 Tennis Tryouts 

Fri Mar 29  NO SCHOOL – GOOD FRIDAY 

Mon Apr 1  NO SCHOOL – EASTER 

Tues Apr 2 4:20 T & F Team Practice and Tennis Tryouts 

Wed Apr 3 4:20 Tennis Tryouts 

  5:45 Girls North Regional Track Qualifier, Location is Dunbar High School 

Thur Apr 4 4:20 T & F Team Practice and Tennis Tryouts 

Mon Apr 8 4:20 Tennis Tryouts & T&F Practice; (If Needed, T&F uses this date for Regional Track Makeups) 

Tues Apr 9 4:20 T & F Practice and Tennis Tryouts 

Wed Apr 10 4:20 T & F Practice and Tennis Tryouts  

Thur Apr 11  TENNIS TEAMS ANNOUNCED on FIN News 

Mon Apr 15 4:20 Tennis Team Practice 

Tues Apr 16 4:20 Tennis Team Practice 

  6:00 Boys T&F Finals, Location is Dunbar High School 

Wed Apr 17 4:20 Tennis Team Practice (discretion of Coach for a possible exhibition match) 

Thur Apr 18 6:00 Girls T&F Finals, Location is Dunbar High School 

Mon Apr 22 4:20 Tennis Team Practice (discretion of Coach for a possible exhibition match) 

Tues Apr 23 5:30 Tennis Match #1, Gulf hosts Oasis Charter @ GMS/IBHS Courts 

Wed Apr 24  Teach Professional Duty & Student Early Dismissal Day 

Thur Apr 25 4:20 Tennis Team Practice 

Mon Apr 29 3:30 AREA Golf Match, Coral Oaks, if inclement weather, the 30th. 

5:30 Tennis Match #2, Gulf vs. Trafalgar (host), Mariner High School 

Tues Apr 30 4:20 Tennis Team Practice 

Wed May 1 4:20 TennisTeam Practice 

Wed May 2 5:30 Tennis Match #3, Gulf vs. Challenger (host), Cape High School 

Mon May 6 4:20 Tennis Team Practice 

Tues May 7 3:00 REGIONAL Golf Match w/Shotgun Start, the Club at Westminister in Lehigh 

4:20 Tennis Team Practice 

Wed May 8 5:45 Tennis Playoff Round-1, Location & Opponent TBA 

Thur May 9 5:45 Tennis Playoff Round-2, Location & Opponent TBA 



Mon May 13 5:45 Boys Tennis Quarterfinals, Location & Opponent TBA 

Tues May 14 5:45 Girls Tennis Quarterfinals, Location & Opponent TBA 

Wed May 15  5:45 Boys Tennis Semifinals, Location & Opponent TBA 

Thur May 16 5:45 Girls Tennis Semifinals, Location & Opponent TBA 

Mon May 20 4:20 Tennis Team Practice 

Tues May 21 5:45 District Tennis Finals, Location & Opponent TBA 

Thur May 30 5-8pm IDA S. Baker High School, West Zone Athletic Physical Testing 

Fri May 31  LAST STUDENT SCHOOL DAY 

Mon June 03  TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DUTY DAY 

 

 


